
Name RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

JOEY GRAYBEAL 30 29 33 27 29 29 35 37 34 28 34 34 379

GARY HESTER 31 32 33 28 31 30 33 33 34 26 34 35 380

JAY KLAPPER 33 34 30 27 27 29 36 35 38 28 34 30 381

DANNY MCCASLIN 33 34 30 28 28 30 34 34 37 25 35 34 382

OLIVIA PROKOPOVA 37 37 30 32 27 33 32 34 31 28 35 30 386

JOHN VENTURA 32 35 33 29 31 29 38 32 32 30 33 33 387

GREG NEWPORT 34 33 35 34 32 29 30 31 32 30 35 32 387

RICK BAIRD 33 37 33 30 27 32 35 35 31 30 34 32 389

MATT MALE 37 40 34 34 35 33 28 30 29 28 29 32 389

GREG WARD 34 35 32 31 28 29 36 34 35 32 32 32 390

JIM ENGEL 34 27 30 37 35 34 32 34 33 30 33 32 391

RAINEY STATUM 32 35 32 29 28 33 33 34 37 29 34 36 392

NATE NICHOLS 34 32 32 27 35 32 32 36 33 31 33 35 392

WADE SAHMEL 32 31 31 32 38 37 33 30 31 30 33 34 392

GEOFF MOSK 36 31 33 35 33 30 34 29 30 29 34 39 393

LEE MESSINGER 29 27 29 35 37 32 34 37 36 31 33 33 393

BRIAN JOHNSON 35 36 34 29 28 31 36 36 32 32 32 32 393

TONY VARNADORE 28 34 33 31 28 31 35 35 39 31 36 34 395

ALLAN COX 37 32 38 31 31 35 28 33 30 31 35 34 395

TIM TALLY 31 27 30 33 37 36 35 34 36 28 36 32 395

FRANK BISESI 32 32 35 32 29 29 35 34 37 34 33 35 397

BRAD LEBO 31 36 27 37 33 35 35 32 33 31 36 33 399

RICK ALESSI 35 36 37 34 35 32 28 33 31 33 36 30 400

STEVE LYON 32 34 33 30 29 28 34 37 41 33 32 38 401

RANDY REEVES 37 37 36 32 31 30 32 34 35 31 33 33 401

JEFF GARRISON 32 27 31 36 37 33 35 32 33 33 33 41 403

MATT MCCASLIN 29 36 34 30 28 35 37 40 36 29 34 36 404

GARY ENGLISH 35 34 33 32 31 31 36 36 39 30 31 36 404

VANETTE BLOCK 33 33 32 32 32 31 35 37 36 34 35 36 406

KENT CRANFORD 31 33 32 37 36 37 31 33 33 32 35 36 406

JOHN POWELL 31 31 30 37 35 34 37 35 34 33 37 33 407

EDGAR HOLLIFIELD 38 33 36 32 34 38 32 31 30 34 34 35 407

JOHN BAMBLING 33 36 36 32 37 34 31 31 34 35 33 35 407

ROGER NJORD 39 35 35 36 33 36 29 34 35 28 33 34 407

NATHAN LAMPLOUGH 36 34 35 36 37 35 33 32 31 29 36 34 408

KORY KLOTZ 37 36 35 33 39 37 29 31 32 31 34 35 409

ROBIN VENTURA 37 32 35 31 33 35 38 35 37 29 35 33 410

USPMGA MASTERS, OCTOBER 9-12, 2019



KEN HASTINGS 35 39 33 41 32 36 36 29 31 32 33 34 411

MARK HUBBARD 36 34 39 35 31 33 33 33 31 30 41 36 412

DANNY BADDELEY 35 34 34 34 35 34 27 37 36 32 37 37 412

JOHN WILDER 38 41 34 34 34 38 30 29 34 31 35 35 413

CHRIS BUNTING 32 37 32 30 30 35 36 36 40 33 38 36 415

FRED STEWART 38 38 37 29 32 33 36 36 35 29 40 33 416

ROBY FULLER 38 33 42 33 34 38 30 35 31 31 34 37 416

DANNY TATUM 30 31 31 38 37 37 36 40 34 30 38 41 423

PAT SHERIDAN 36 37 34 40 35 38 29 34 34 35 36 36 424

ALEX NJORD 40 38 35 37 38 36 34 32 35 29 35 35 424

MARK NOVICKI 36 36 40 34 40 38 32 29 36 31 37 39 428

MARK HASTY 33 32 36 37 36 40 37 40 36 33 37 34 431

BILL MEZIER 36 32 36 40 38 35 38 36 33 34 40 34 432

JON DREXLER 34 33 35 38 36 36 43 36 34 35 37 35 432

AARON KAMINSKI 32 32 28 38 38 39 40 36 44 36 37 37 437

TIM POPE 39 33 41 38 37 33 37 37 36 39 37 33 440

JEREMY INABINET 33 35 36 34 41 38 39 38 38 37 34 38 441

BILLY CAUDLE 44 42 40 33 36 41 33 30 32 34 40 37 442

JEFF STUDER 36 33 33 41 40 38 40 38 37 30 40 38 444

JEFF JONES 35 35 34 40 42 39 39 39 39 34 39 38 453

DAR HACK 40 39 35 42 41 41 37 34 39 36 37 35 456

JOSH CARROLL 39 44 44 34 40 38 37 37 33 35 39 39 459

NEAK ISAAK 41 46 38 40 37 42 33 36 35 33 39 40 460

MATT BELLNER 34 37 36 44 35 41 41 42 38 35 40 38 461

NIKO MANOU 37 44 38 35 47 44 34 37 32 38 39 38 463

JOHN NEHRBAS 39 38 46 39 40 39 40 31 44 37 36 41 470

RUDY REEL 32 39 34 42 43 45 43 44 42 33 42 35 474

BARB MINGO 34 36 37 43 38 42 36 41 50 38 43 37 475

ERIC CHIANG 38 39 33 41 40 46 40 45 36 42 36 42 478

DENNIS BROWN 42 46 46 43 43 42 39 48 42 40 40 43 514

JANIE NEHRBAS 45 47 43 47 47 49 47 42 49 44 45 51 556

CRAIG WILLIAMS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1200



NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

OLIVIA PROKOPOVA 37 37 30 32 27 33 32 34 31 28 35 30 386

ROBIN VENTURA 37 32 35 31 33 35 38 35 37 29 35 33 410

BARB MINGO 34 36 37 43 38 42 36 41 50 38 43 37 475

2019 USPMGA MASTERS-WOMENS DIVISION



NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

GARY HESTER 31 32 33 28 31 30 33 33 34 26 34 35 380

JAY KLAPPER 33 34 30 27 27 29 36 35 38 28 34 30 381

DANNY MCCASLIN 33 34 30 28 28 30 34 34 37 25 35 34 382

RICK BAIRD 33 37 33 30 27 32 35 35 31 30 34 32 389

GREG WARD 34 35 32 31 28 29 36 34 35 32 32 32 390

RAINEY STATUM 32 35 32 29 28 33 33 34 37 29 34 36 392

TONY VARNADORE 28 34 33 31 28 31 35 35 39 31 36 34 395

ALLAN COX 37 32 38 31 31 35 28 33 30 31 35 34 395

BRAD LEBO 31 36 27 37 33 35 35 32 33 31 36 33 399

RICK ALESSI 35 36 37 34 35 32 28 33 31 33 36 30 400

RANDY REEVES 37 37 36 32 31 30 32 34 35 31 33 33 401

JOHN BAMBLING 33 36 36 32 37 34 31 31 34 35 33 35 407

ROGER NJORD 39 35 35 36 33 36 29 34 35 28 33 34 407

KEN HASTINGS 35 39 33 41 32 36 36 29 31 32 33 34 411

JOHN WILDER 38 41 34 34 34 38 30 29 34 31 35 35 413

FRED STEWART 38 38 37 29 32 33 36 36 35 29 40 33 416

DANNY TATUM 30 31 31 38 37 37 36 40 34 30 38 41 423

BILLY CAUDLE 44 42 40 33 36 41 33 30 32 34 40 37 442

NIKO MANOU 37 44 38 35 47 44 34 37 32 38 39 38 463

USPMGA MASTERS-SENIOR DIVISION



NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

JOHN VENTURA 32 35 33 29 31 29 38 32 32 30 33 33 387

GARY ENGLISH 35 34 33 32 31 31 36 36 39 30 31 36 404

JOHN BAMBLING 33 36 36 32 37 34 31 31 34 35 33 35 407

KEN HASTINGS 35 39 33 41 32 36 36 29 31 32 33 34 411

ROBY FULLER 38 33 42 33 34 38 30 35 31 31 34 37 416

JOHN NEHRBAS 39 38 46 39 40 39 40 31 44 37 36 41 470

DENNIS BROWN 42 46 46 43 43 42 39 48 42 40 40 43 514

JANIE NEHRBAS 45 47 43 47 47 49 47 42 49 44 45 51 556

USPMGA MASTERS-SUPER SENIORS



NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

VANETTE BLOCK 33 33 32 32 32 31 35 37 36 34 35 36 406

TIM POPE 39 33 41 38 37 33 37 37 36 39 37 33 440

USPMGA MASTERS-AMATUER DIVISION



NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

GARY HESTER 31 32 33 28 31 30 33 33 34 26 34 35 380

JOHN VENTURA 32 35 33 29 31 29 38 32 32 30 33 33 387

RICK BAIRD 33 37 33 30 27 32 35 35 31 30 34 32 389

GREG WARD 34 35 32 31 28 29 36 34 35 32 32 32 390

NATE NICHOLS 34 32 32 27 35 32 32 36 33 31 33 35 392

WADE SAHMEL 32 31 31 32 38 37 33 30 31 30 33 34 392

GEOFF MOSK 36 31 33 35 33 30 34 29 30 29 34 39 393

LEE MESSINGER 29 27 29 35 37 32 34 37 36 31 33 33 393

BRIAN JOHNSON 35 36 34 29 28 31 36 36 32 32 32 32 393

TIM TALLY 31 27 30 33 37 36 35 34 36 28 36 32 395

FRANK BISESI 32 32 35 32 29 29 35 34 37 34 33 35 397

BRAD LEBO 31 36 27 37 33 35 35 32 33 31 36 33 399

VANETTE BLOCK 33 33 32 32 32 31 35 37 36 34 35 36 406

JOHN POWELL 31 31 30 37 35 34 37 35 34 33 37 33 407

ROBIN VENTURA 37 32 35 31 33 35 38 35 37 29 35 33 410

MARK HUBBARD 36 34 39 35 31 33 33 33 31 30 41 36 412

DANNY BADDELEY 35 34 34 34 35 34 27 37 36 32 37 37 412

JOHN WILDER 38 41 34 34 34 38 30 29 34 31 35 35 413

FRED STEWART 38 38 37 29 32 33 36 36 35 29 40 33 416

ROBY FULLER 38 33 42 33 34 38 30 35 31 31 34 37 416

DANNY TATUM 30 31 31 38 37 37 36 40 34 30 38 41 423

PAT SHERIDAN 36 37 34 40 35 38 29 34 34 35 36 36 424

MARK NOVICKI 36 36 40 34 40 38 32 29 36 31 37 39 428

JON DREXLER 34 33 35 38 36 36 43 36 34 35 37 35 432

AARON KAMINSKI 32 32 28 38 38 39 40 36 44 36 37 37 437

MATT BELLNER 34 37 36 44 35 41 41 42 38 35 40 38 461

BARB MINGO 34 36 37 43 38 42 36 41 50 38 43 37 475

USPMGA  MASTERS-CONTINENTAL CHAMPIONSHIP



NAME RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12 TOTAL

GARY HESTER 31 32 33 28 31 30 33 33 34 26 34 35 380

MATT MALE 37 40 34 34 35 33 28 30 29 28 29 32 389

GREG WARD 34 35 32 31 28 29 36 34 35 32 32 32 390

FRANK BISESI 32 32 35 32 29 29 35 34 37 34 33 35 397

RANDY REEVES 37 37 36 32 31 30 32 34 35 31 33 33 401

JOHN WILDER 38 41 34 34 34 38 30 29 34 31 35 35 413

DANNY TATUM 30 31 31 38 37 37 36 40 34 30 38 41 423

MATT BELLNER 34 37 36 44 35 41 41 42 38 35 40 38 461

USPMGA MASTERS MSOP QUALIFIER



Team Name RD1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 RD 6 RD 7 RD 8 RD 9 RD 10 RD 11 RD 12
INDIV. 

TOTAL

COMBINE

TOTAL

JOEY GRAYBEAL 30 29 33 27 29 29 35 37 34 28 34 34 379 765

OLIVIA PROKOPOVA 37 37 30 32 27 33 32 34 31 28 35 30 386

GARY HESTER 31 32 33 28 31 30 33 33 34 26 34 35 380 769

RICK BAIRD 33 37 33 30 27 32 35 35 31 30 34 32 389

JOHN VENTURA 32 35 33 29 31 29 38 32 32 30 33 33 387 776

MATT MALE 37 40 34 34 35 33 28 30 29 28 29 32 389

JAY KLAPPER 33 34 30 27 27 29 36 35 38 28 34 30 381 782

RANDY REEVES 37 37 36 32 31 30 32 34 35 31 33 33 401

GREG NEWPORT 34 33 35 34 32 29 30 31 32 30 35 32 387 786

BRAD LEBO 31 36 27 37 33 35 35 32 33 31 36 33 399

DANNY MCCASLIN 33 34 30 28 28 30 34 34 37 25 35 34 382 786

MATT MCCASLIN 29 36 34 30 28 35 37 40 36 29 34 36 404

BRIAN JOHNSON 35 36 34 29 28 31 36 36 32 32 32 32 393 790

FRANK BISESI 32 32 35 32 29 29 35 34 37 34 33 35 397

NATE NICHOLS 34 32 32 27 35 32 32 36 33 31 33 35 392 792

RICK ALESSI 35 36 37 34 35 32 28 33 31 33 36 30 400

RAINEY STATUM 32 35 32 29 28 33 33 34 37 29 34 36 392 793

STEVE LYON 32 34 33 30 29 28 34 37 41 33 32 38 401

GREG WARD 34 35 32 31 28 29 36 34 35 32 32 32 390 794

GARY ENGLISH 35 34 33 32 31 31 36 36 39 30 31 36 404

ALLAN COX 37 32 38 31 31 35 28 33 30 31 35 34 395 803

NATHAN LAMPLOUGH 36 34 35 36 37 35 33 32 31 29 36 34 408

2019 USPMGA Masters-Team Division



TONY VARNADORE 28 34 33 31 28 31 35 35 39 31 36 34 395 805

ROBIN VENTURA 37 32 35 31 33 35 38 35 37 29 35 33 410

ROGER NJORD 39 35 35 36 33 36 29 34 35 28 33 34 407 831

ALEX NJORD 40 38 35 37 38 36 34 32 35 29 35 35 424


